Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCC, LLC, DBA FIRST CAPITAL WESTERN REGION, LLC		103/22/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
SIEMENS FIRST CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC		103/22/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HANOVER ACCESSORIES, LLC
Street Address:	6049 SLAUSON AVENUE
City:	CITY OF COMMERCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90040
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

900158662

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73171238	ROSECRAFT
Serial Number:	73757256	HYPORIFIC
Serial Number:	74129139	L.J. KIDS & CO.
Serial Number:	74146358	STICKY STONES
Serial Number:	74262621	GUM BALLS
Serial Number:	75250084	PRETENDEARS
Serial Number:	75250086	STAR STRUCK
Serial Number:	75250294	HANOVER ACCESSORIES
Serial Number:	75935711	MIRRORED REFLECTIONS
Serial Number:	76118537	THE GREAT PRETENDEARS
Serial Number:	76144976	CONFETTI NAMZ
Serial Number:	76195071	MIRRORED REFLECTIONS
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0460

73171238

ICH \$565.00

Serial Number:	76196693	STAR STRUCK PRINCESS
Serial Number:	76304184	STICK N' STAMP
Serial Number:	76313326	STICKY STONE
Serial Number:	76560817	MOCCASIN BABIES
Serial Number:	76560823	MOCCASIN BABIES
Serial Number:	77037887	BLOOM BROTHERS
Serial Number:	78135184	IMPAWSTERS
Serial Number:	78173054	THE GREAT PRETENDEARS FOR PARTY PALS
Serial Number:	78958574	FASHIONABLY ME
Serial Number:	78958578	PERSONALLY ME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)224-6208

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (949) 224-6291

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq. of Buchalter Nemer Address Line 1: 18400 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F0030-0070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Farah P. Bhatti
Signature:	/Farah P. Bhatti/
Date:	04/01/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=F0030-0070 Release 032210#page1.tif

source=F0030-0070 Release 032210#page2.tif

source=F0030-0070 Release 032210#page3.tif

source=F0030-0070 Release 032210#page4.tif

source=F0030-0070 Release 032210#page5.tif

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of April 9, 2008 (the "Agreement"), executed by ULTRA PRO CORPORATION, a California corporation, HANOVER ACCESSORIES, LLC. a Delaware limited liability company, PLYMOUTH INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, COURAGE BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Courage International, Inc., ULTRA PRO ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and FURI BRANDS, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, "Assignors"), in favor of FCC, LLC, doing business as FIRST CAPITAL WESTERN REGION, LLC, and SIEMENS FIRST CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC ("Assignees"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2008 at Reel 3861, Frame 0044, (the "Agreement"), as amended by that certain Amendment to Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 26, 2008, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2008, at Reel 3897, Frame 0523, and pursuant to which the Assignors assigned and granted to Assignees, a security interest in and to all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignees wish to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Assignors, without representation or warranty, all of Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignees hereby terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Assignors, without representation or warranty, all of Assignees' right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignees have executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 19th day of March, 2010.

BN 5584927v2

FCC, LLC, A Florida limited liability company, doing business as FIRST CAPITAL WESTERN REGION, LLC ("Assignee")

Name: Jeannette M. Behm Title: Vice President

SIEMENS FIRST CAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE, LLC ("Assignee")

Name: Jeannette M. Behm

Title: Vice President

Exhibit A

Trademark	Registration Number /	Registration Date
ROSECRAFT	73171238	02/06/1979
HYPORIFIC	73757256	05/23/1989
ULTRA PRO	74099634	05/19/1992
L.J. KIDS & CO.	74129139	08/25/1992
ULTRA PRO PLATINUM	74135638	06/23/1992
STICKY STONES	74146358	02/11/1992
REMBRANDT	74202444	03/23/1993
STOR SAFE	74213846	04/20/1993
GUM BALLS	74262621	05/04/1993
ULTRA PRO	74282914	05/25/1993
ULTRA PRO	74451504	10/11/1994
(MARK)	74671847	03/17/1998
DECK PROTECTOR	75086783	06/23/1998
PRETENDEARS	75250084	07/21/1998
STAR STRUCK	75250086	09/28/1999
HANOVER ACCESSORIES	75250294	09/21/1999
THE JOURNALING GENIE	75653167	02/22/2000
COURAGE	75674274	04/5/1999
SCRAPAHOLIC	75786553	07/30/2002
MIRRORED REFLECTIONS	75935711	10/21/2003
DAISY DOODLE	76041677	02/26/2002
WHIMSI-DOODLE	76041678	03/26/2002
DECK BOX	76095668	08/28/2001
THE GREAT PRETENDEARS	76118537	02/18/2003
CONFETTI NAMZ	76144976	02/11/2003
CHATTERBOX	76150755	10/19/2004
MIRRORED REFLECTIONS	76195071	05/21/2002
STAR STRUCK PRINCESS	76196693	03/25/2003

BN 5584927v2

THE STANDARD IN SAFE STORAGE	76205146	08/05/2003
STICK N' STAMP	76304184	03/04/2003
STICKY STONE	76313326	08/26/2003
WESTERN WRITERS	76446635	07/22/2003
PLAY PENS	76446636	07/22/2003
LET'S DUEL!	76508267	05/23/2006
DECK VAULT	76533343	04/05/2005
MOCCASIN BABIES	76560817	11/01/2005
MOCCASIN BABIES	76560823	10/04/2005
E-LOCK	76574613	02/01/2005
GUSTO-GRIP	77006923	12/25/2007
BLOOM BROTHERS	77037887	12/04/2006
ONE-TOUCH	77056502	09/11/2007
DIAMOND FINGERS	77120999	12/22/2009
COLLECTIONS BY 7 GYPSIES	77466232	05/05/2008
KOOKY	77492088	06/05/2008
THE KOOKYS	77492106	06/05/2008
KOOKY KLICKERS	77492185	06/05/2008
K KY	77492218	06/05/2008
THE KOOKYS	77504150	06/20/2008
AROUND THE BLOCK	77524231	07/16/2008
THE PAPER GATOR	77524239	07/16/2008
AROUND THE BLOCK	77529789	017/23/2008
LM LIFE MOMENTS LIVE CAPTURE SHARE	77550199	02/24/2009
LM LIFE MOMENTS LIVE. CAPTURE. SHARE.	77550211	8/19/2008
FURI	78038680	04/23/2002
IMPAWSTERS	78135184	03/25/2003
QÜ	78148669	09/23/2003
THE GREAT PRETENDEARS FOR PARTY PALS	78173054	08/26/2003
7GYPSIES	78299494	11/30/2004
SATIN	78328860	05/30/2006

BN 5584927v2

KOOKY KLICKERS	78503613	01/10/2006
DIAMOND CORNER BOX	78527915	06/20/2006
(MARK)	78562101	07/31/2007
THE KOOKYS	78564143	08/14/2007
THE KOOKYS	78684137	08/02/2005
KOOKY	78684143	03/10/2009
THE KOOKYS	78684146	08/02/2005
97% COMPLETE	78713074	09/19/2006
KOOKY	78812643	09/23/2008
KOOKY	78812652	09/23/2008
THE KOOKY'S	78812660	10/23/2007
FASHIONABLY ME	78958574	08/23/2006
PERSONALLY ME	78958578	03/03/2009

BN 5584927v2

RECORDED: 04/01/2010